
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

 Contract with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Pinellas County 
Health Department for Fiscal Year 2017. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   16-1450A Stars# 161957 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $4,064,110.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Lourdes Benedict, Director, Human Services 

Type of Contract (select both) Interlocal Agreement            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28? Yes 

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item. Interlocal agreement with State of 
FL 

 P.E. to P.E 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 08/31/2016 Spoke to Abigail Stanton, she gave me prior contract number 14-400.  A copy is 
attached in Stars. Agreement does not have any insurance requirements.   Agreement is for one year until 09/30/2017 
 

NOTES:  

Approval and execution by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners of the Contract with 
the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Pinellas County Health Department 
for Fiscal Year 2017 and approval of the delegation of authority to the County Administrator to execute 
administrative amendments to the contract. 
 
Per agreement, CDH building and equipment and furnishings and vehicles are covered under Risk 
Plan 
..Body 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
8/31/2016 

Approved By:  
GWhite 

Date 
8/31/2016 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
9/13/2016 

 


