
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

Third Amendment to the Contract with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of 
the Pinellas County Health Department 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   17-653D Stars# 1717209 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $4,064,110.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Lourdes Benedict 

Type of Contract (select both) Amendment            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item. 3rd Amendment for FY 18 Health 
Department funding and 
appropriation 

  

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 07/14/17 Agreement is to incorporate State and Federal funding revisions and appropriations 
for Pinellas County Health Department.  Original agreement is attached.  Original agreement is for funding only and 
there were no insurance requirements. Agreement is PE to PE 
 

 

NOTES:  
The purpose of the Third Amendment is to incorporate State and federal funding revisions and administrative changes 
requested by the State of Florida.  These administrative changes do not incur any additional costs to the County. 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
7/14/2017 

Approved By:  
Ginger White  

Date 
7/17/2017 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
7/19/2017 

 


