
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

First Amendment to the contract with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of 
the Pinellas County Health Department. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   17-2257A Stars# 18-18340 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  1,487,850.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Daisy Rodriquez 

Type of Contract (select both) Amendment            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 01/09/2017 Approve the First Amendment with the State of Florida Department of 
Health (DOH) for the operation of the Pinellas County Health Department. Copy of original agreement 
is attached. The agreement is PE to PE. The increase in funding for additional nurses in schools does 
not warrant application of insurance requirements. 
 
 

NOTES:  This Amendment adds funding in the amount of $1,487,850.00 to place a full-time nurse in 

every Pinellas County School.  The Amendment also contains state and federal funding revisions and 
administrative changes requested by the State of Florida.  Changes are described in detail in the 
attached correspondence from the DOH.  
 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
1/9/2018 

Approved By:  
 

Date 
Click to enter date. 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
1/9/2018 

 


