
Risk Management Contract Review 

Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements 
and provide compliance reviews for insurance certificates.  However, this review does not imply approval for any 
event, purchase, service or project.  It is the requestor’s responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.  
 
            Rev. 8/23/18 

 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

Third Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Pinellas 
County Health Department. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   18-801D Stars# 1820081 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $5,658,670.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Daisy Rodriguez 

Type of Contract  Amendment            Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose One Name of JPA:      
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 09/25/2018 Third Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for the 
operation of the Pinellas County Health Department. The amendment to change funding amounts and administrative 
changes does not require the application of insurance requirements. Agreement is PE to PE 
 

NOTES: The purpose of the Third Amendment is to incorporate State and Federal funding revisions and administrative 
changes requested by the State of Florida.  These administrative changes do not incur any additional costs to the 
County. 
 
Changes are described in detail in the attached correspondence from DOH and include the following: 
1.  Attachment II, Part I, Page 1 of 1 is hereby amended by replacing the existing provisions with the attached 
amended Attachment II, Part I, Page 1 of 1; 
2.  Attachment II, Part III, Pages 1 and 2 are hereby amended by replacing the existing provisions with the attached 
revised Attachment II, Part III, Page 1 and 2; 
3.  Attachment IV, Pages 1 and 2 are hereby amended by replacing the existing provisions with the attached revised 
Attachment IV, Pages 1 and 2; 
6.  Attachment V, Page 1 of 1 are hereby amended by replacing the existing provisions with the attached revised 
Attachment V, Page 1 and adding 2 additional pages, Pages 1 through 3; 
 
 

Initial  
Reviewer:  Rick Kahler 

Date 
9/25/2018 

Manager 
Review:  Vanessa Alfonso 

Date 
9/25/2018 

Director 
Review:  Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
9/26/2018 

 


